from those experienced in the past.

At 31 March 2020, had the Euro increased in relation to the currencies detailed below, with all other variables held constant, net assets attributable to the investors per the net asset value would have increased by €228,000,000 (31 March 2019: €544,375,000).

Effect on net asset value

Effect on net asset value

3.2 Market risk (continued)

Effect on net asset value

Effect on net asset value

31 March 2020

Effect on net asset value

The table below quantifies the impact had currencies detailed strengthened versus the functional currency of each Compartment, by the proportion as detailed, with all other variables held constant.
The sensitivity percentages applied are based on the level of fluctuation of the relevant foreign exchange rates over both current and prior year.

Financial risk management (continued)

31 March 2019
Effect on net asset value Effect on net asset value

34

ICG SENIOR DEBT PARTNERS SV1, SOCIETE ANONYME DE TITRISATION
AS AT AND FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH 2020
Notes to the Financial Statements (continued)

3

Compartment 6 (Functional currency EUR)
Net exposure Sensitivity applied Net exposure Sensitivity applied

EUR EUR EUR EUR EUR EUR
Euros
GBP - GB Pounds Sterling 132,648,979 20% 26,529,796 7,746,308 20% 1,549,262
USD - United States Dollar 16,738,222 20% 3,347,644 1,017,830 10% 101,783
CHF - Swiss Francs (9,990,863) 20% (1,998,173) 627,141 10% 62,714
AUD - Australian Dollar (4,108,786) 20% (821,757) - 15% -
CAD - Canadian Dollar (8,082,471) 20% (1,616,494) (367,199) 15% (55,080)
NOK - Norwegian Krona (1,847,845) 20% (369,569) 174,152 20% 34,830

Compartment 7 (Functional currency EUR)
Net exposure Sensitivity applied Net exposure Sensitivity applied

EUR EUR EUR EUR EUR EUR
Euros
GBP - GB Pounds Sterling 81,418,572 20% 16,283,714 2,470,921 20% 494,184
USD - United States Dollar 849,906 20% 169,981 510,355 10% 51,036
CHF - Swiss Francs 439,148 20% 87,830 418,388 10% 41,839
AUD - Australian Dollar 109,012 20% 21,802 - 15% -
CAD - Canadian Dollar 7,222,714 20% 1,444,543 271,790 15% 40,769
NOK - Norwegian Krona - 20% - - 20% -
SEK - Swedish Krona (7,118,488) 20% (1,423,698) - - -

MM PME Credit 1 (Functional currency EUR)
Net exposure Sensitivity applied Net exposure Sensitivity applied

EUR EUR EUR EUR EUR EUR
Euros
GBP - GB Pounds Sterling 595,218 20% 119,044 591,197 20% 118,239
USD - United States Dollar 205 20% 41 199 10% 20
CHF - Swiss Francs - 20% - - 10% -
AUD - Australian Dollar - 20% - - 15% -
CAD - Canadian Dollar - 20% - - 15% -
NOK - Norwegian Krona 40,735 20% 8,147 29,602 20% 5,920

Berlin: Series 1 (Functional currency EUR)
Net exposure Sensitivity applied Net exposure Sensitivity applied

EUR EUR EUR EUR EUR EUR
Euros
GBP - GB Pounds Sterling 3,305,235 20% 661,047 1,780,836 20% 356,167
USD - United States Dollar 35 20% 7 34 10% 3
CHF - Swiss Francs - 20% - - 10% -
AUD - Australian Dollar - 20% - - 15% -
CAD - Canadian Dollar - 20% - - 15% -
NOK - Norwegian Krona 71,414 20% 14,283 82,640 20% 16,528

ICG SDP3 (Functional currency EUR)
Net exposure Sensitivity applied Net exposure Sensitivity applied

EUR EUR EUR EUR EUR EUR
Euros
GBP - GB Pounds Sterling 37,731,952 20% 7,546,390 13,915,540 20% 2,783,108
USD - United States Dollar 6,899,027 20% 1,379,805 2,286,410 10% 228,641
CHF - Swiss Francs 507,934 20% 101,587 - 10% -
AUD - Australian Dollar 761,712 20% 152,342 - 15% -
CAD - Canadian Dollar 338,949 20% 67,790 813,168 15% 121,975
NOK - Norwegian Krona 850,629 20% 170,126 680,770 20% 136,154

Effect on net asset value

Effect on net asset value

Effect on net asset value

Effect on net asset valueEffect on net asset value

Effect on net asset value Effect on net asset value

Effect on net asset value

Financial risk management (continued)

3.2 Market risk (continued)

Effect on net asset value

31 March 2020 31 March 2019
Effect on net asset value

35

ICG SENIOR DEBT PARTNERS SV1, SOCIETE ANONYME DE TITRISATION
AS AT AND FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH 2020
Notes to the Financial Statements (continued)

3

Compartment 11 (Functional currency EUR)
Net exposure Sensitivity applied Net exposure Sensitivity applied

EUR EUR EUR EUR EUR EUR
Euros
GBP - GB Pounds Sterling (399,864) 20% (79,973) 2,682,496 20% 536,499
USD - United States Dollar (9,935,371) 20% (1,987,074) 336,444 10% 33,644
CHF - Swiss Francs - 20% - - 10% -
AUD - Australian Dollar - 20% - - 15% -
CAD - Canadian Dollar 279 20% 56 - 15% -
NOK - Norwegian Krona - 20% - - 20% -

Compartment 12 (Functional currency EUR)
Net exposure Sensitivity applied Net exposure Sensitivity applied

EUR EUR EUR EUR EUR EUR
Euros
GBP - GB Pounds Sterling 505,396 20% 101,079 1,516,366 20% 303,273
USD - United States Dollar (4,725,731) 20% (945,146) 201,815 10% 20,181
CHF - Swiss Francs - 20% - - 10% -
AUD - Australian Dollar 36,338 20% 7,268 - 15% -
CAD - Canadian Dollar 285,173 20% 57,035 41,557 15% 6,233
NOK - Norwegian Krona 81,480 20% 16,296 59,204 20% 11,841

Compartment 13 (Functional currency EUR)
Net exposure Sensitivity applied Net exposure Sensitivity applied

EUR EUR EUR EUR EUR EUR
Euros
GBP - GB Pounds Sterling 1,677,857 20% 335,571 1,838,181 20% 367,636
USD - United States Dollar (9,569,418) 20% (1,913,884) 279,306 10% 27,931
CHF - Swiss Francs - 20% - - 10% -
AUD - Australian Dollar 72,675 20% 14,535 - 15% -
CAD - Canadian Dollar 102,851 20% 20,570 98,091 15% 14,714
NOK - Norwegian Krona 131,882 20% 26,376 82,838 20% 16,568

Combined (Functional currency EUR)
Net exposure Sensitivity applied Net exposure Sensitivity applied

EUR EUR EUR EUR EUR EUR
Euros
GBP - GB Pounds Sterling 257,533,644 20% 51,506,729 58,695,964 20% 11,739,193
USD - United States Dollar (13,217,475) 20% (2,643,495) 6,527,973 10% 652,797
CHF - Swiss Francs (6,000,651) 20% (1,200,130) 5,244,813 10% 524,481
AUD - Australian Dollar (2,394,241) 20% (478,848) 930,214 15% 139,532
CAD - Canadian Dollar (964,541) 20% (192,908) 1,804,850 15% 270,728
NOK - Norwegian Krona (520,368) 20% (104,074) 1,231,243 20% 246,249
SEK - Swedish Krona (29,351,266) 20% (5,870,253) - - -

Compartment 4 (Functional currency GBP)
Net exposure Sensitivity applied Net exposure Sensitivity applied

EUR EUR EUR EUR EUR EUR
Euros
EUR - Euro 77,443,956 20% 15,488,791 8,638,136 20% 1,727,627
USD - United States Dollar 5,725,625 20% 1,145,125 892,640 10% 89,264
CHF - Swiss Francs 23,782,599 20% 4,756,520 3,293,977 10% 329,398
AUD - Australian Dollar - 20% - - 15% -
CAD - Canadian Dollar - 20% - - 15% -
NOK - Norwegian Krona - 20% - - 20% -

31 March 2020

Effect on net asset value

Effect on net asset value

Effect on net asset value

Effect on net asset value

Effect on net asset value

Financial risk management (continued)

3.2 Market risk (continued)

Effect on net asset value

Effect on net asset value

Effect on net asset value

Effect on net asset value Effect on net asset value

31 March 2019

36

ICG SENIOR DEBT PARTNERS SV1, SOCIETE ANONYME DE TITRISATION
AS AT AND FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH 2020
Notes to the Financial Statements (continued)

3

ICG SDP3C (Functional currency GBP)
Net exposure Sensitivity applied Net exposure Sensitivity applied

EUR EUR EUR EUR EUR EUR
Euros
EUR - Euro 23,823,041 20% 4,764,608 3,568,471 20% 713,694
USD - United States Dollar 2,530,473 20% 506,095 896,782 10% 89,678
CHF - Swiss Francs - 20% - - 10% -
AUD - Australian Dollar 203,015 20% 40,603 - 15% -
CAD - Canadian Dollar 508,152 20% 101,630 318,728 15% 47,809
NOK - Norwegian Krona 190,224 20% 38,045 267,112 20% 53,422.00
SEK - Swedish Krona 345,250 20% 69,050 - - -

Compartment 10 (Functional currency GBP)
Net exposure Sensitivity applied Net exposure Sensitivity applied

EUR EUR EUR EUR EUR EUR
Euros
EUR - Euro 66,792,038 20% 13,358,408 31,194,349 20% 6,238,870
USD - United States Dollar 9,883,989 20% 1,976,798 4,177,788 10% 417,779
CHF - Swiss Francs - 20% - - 10% -
AUD - Australian Dollar 59,863 20% 11,973 - 15% -
CAD - Canadian Dollar 1,229,673 20% 245,935 5,145,236 15% 771,785
NOK - Norwegian Krona 105,660 20% 21,132 1,041,946 20% 208,389.00

Secured Finance (Functional currency GBP)
Net exposure Sensitivity applied Net exposure Sensitivity applied

EUR EUR EUR EUR EUR EUR
Euros
EUR - Euro 87,908,280 20% 17,581,656 - 20% -
USD - United States Dollar 36,584,684 20% 7,316,937 - 10% -
CHF - Swiss Francs - 20% - - 10% -
AUD - Australian Dollar 4,927,248 20% 985,450 - 15% -
CAD - Canadian Dollar - 20% - - 15% -
NOK - Norwegian Krona - 20% - - 20% -

ICG PACE (Functional currency GBP)
Net exposure Sensitivity applied Net exposure Sensitivity applied

EUR EUR EUR EUR EUR EUR
Euros
EUR - Euro 61,223,268 20% 12,244,654 4,126,041 20% 825,208
USD - United States Dollar 148,709 10% 14,871 3,926,706 10% 392,671
CHF - Swiss Francs - 10% - - 10% -
AUD - Australian Dollar 40,204 15% 6,031 - 15% -
CAD - Canadian Dollar 236,629 15% 35,494 1,787,932 15% 268,190
NOK - Norwegian Krona 42,990 20% 8,598 1,033,086 20% 206,617

Combined (Functional currency GBP)
Net exposure Sensitivity applied Net exposure Sensitivity applied

EUR EUR EUR EUR EUR EUR
Euros
EUR - Euro 317,190,583 20% 63,438,117 47,526,997 20% 9,505,399
USD - United States Dollar 54,873,480 20% 10,974,696 9,893,916 10% 989,392
CHF - Swiss Francs 23,782,599 20% 4,756,520 3,293,977 10% 329,398
AUD - Australian Dollar 5,230,330 20% 1,046,066 - 15% -
CAD - Canadian Dollar 1,974,454 20% 394,891 7,251,896 15% 1,087,784
NOK - Norwegian Krona 338,873 20% 67,775 2,342,144 20% 468,429.00
SEK - Swedish Krona (757,879) 20% (151,576) - 0% -

ICG Arizona (Functional currency USD)
Net exposure Sensitivity applied Net exposure Sensitivity applied

EUR EUR EUR EUR EUR EUR
Euros
EUR - Euro 9,859,268 20% 1,971,854 6,441,825 20% 1,288,365
GBP - GB Pounds Sterling 11,604,343 20% 2,320,869 13,766,444 10% 1,376,644
CHF - Swiss Francs 930,080 20% 186,016 1,119,074 10% 111,907
AUD - Australian Dollar - 20% - - 15% -
CAD - Canadian Dollar - 20% - - 15% -
NOK - Norwegian Krona 278,688 20% 55,738 224,947 20% 44,989.00
SEK - Swedish Krona 487,255 20% 97,451 - 0% -

Effect on net asset value
3.2 Market risk (continued)

Effect on net asset value
31 March 2019

Effect on net asset value

Financial risk management (continued)

Effect on net asset valueEffect on net asset value

Effect on net asset value

Effect on net asset value

Effect on net asset value

Effect on net asset value

Effect on net asset value

Effect on net asset value

Effect on net asset value

31 March 2020

37

ICG SENIOR DEBT PARTNERS SV1, SOCIETE ANONYME DE TITRISATION
AS AT AND FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH 2020
Notes to the Financial Statements (continued)

3

ICG SDP3B (Functional currency USD)